	TPE
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	4 Unn
S&H 1/93	ULL 1 7 JARO (2)

10-20-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ΞT

—	
To ti	he Honorable Commissioner of the tents and Trademarks: Please record up and riginal documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Cattron Incorporated
	Individual(s) General Partnership
	XX Corporation-State [PA] Association
	Limited Partnership Other
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?
	Additional flame(s) of conveying parties attached:
2	Name and address of assistant approximation of
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Cattron Group, Inc.
	140 W. Shenango Street
	Sharpsville, PA 16150-1199
	Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership
	XX Corporation-State Association
	Limited Partnership Other
	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:
	Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
	Additional hames and addresses attached:
2	Neture of converses.
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	XX Assignment Merger
	Security Agreement Change of Name
	Other:
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	A. Trademark application No.(s):
	B. Trdemark registration No.(s): 2,024,295
	C. Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
	or reduction numbers attached. In red.
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
٥.	ivaline and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	CTAAC & HALOEV
	STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 378.2003
	Attention: John C. Garvey
	700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500
	Washington, D.C. 20001
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ea.
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
0	Parasit Assessed No. 40 2005 (A
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
_	
9.	Statement and signature.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
	copy is a true copy of the original document.
	\bigcap \bigwedge \bigcap \bigcap \bigcap
	John C. Garvey, Reg. No. 28,607
	10 17-9%
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date
9/1998 ·	JSHABAZZ 00000030 2024295 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_
d:481	40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
7.701	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS CATTRON INCORPORATED, located and doing business at 58 W. Shenango Street, Sharpsville, Pennsylvania 16150-1198, has adopted, used and is using the mark TALKBACK which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 1996 under Registration No. 2,024,295.

WHEREAS CATTRON GROUP, INC., located and doing business at 140 W. Shenango Street, Sharpsville, Pennsylvania 16150-1199, is desirous of acquiring said mark, including the U.S. registration thereof and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CATTRON INCORPORATED, does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said CATTRON GROUP, INC. the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark TALKBACK and Registration No. 2,024,295, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

CATTRON INC.

Name: James C. Robertson Vice President

₹itle

WITNESSES:

Date:

Date:

W:\378\2003\ASSIGN-2

RECORDED: 10/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0483